Docket No.: PM0067

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	NTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael A. Rapach Kevin M. Helle Charles E. Shanks Jay C. Reed	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Medi-Physics, Inc.     Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540
Execution Date: June 9, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/415,715  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert F. Chisholm  Internal Address: Amersham Health, Inc.  IP Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Carnegie Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  502-665
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> <li>Robert F. Chisholm, Reg. No. 39,939</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 24, 2005
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Sheet, attachments, and document:

..026 03/24 '05 08:49

PM0067

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael A. Rapach, Kevin M. Helle, Charles E. Shanks and Jay C. Reed hereby assign to Medi-Physics, Inc. having a place of business at 101 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on May 1, 2003, U.S. Serial No. 10/415715, and related applications and patents, entitled RADIOACTIVE MEMBER AND METHOD OF MAKING, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 015957 FRAME: 0306

Name:	Michael Rapach 1142 Cheppewa Circle	
	Carpentersville, Illinois 60110	US
Executed this	09	day of
		Million (Signature)
State of Or	SS:	
Before me nerson	ally appeared said Mich	red Ramele
		his free act and deed this atte
day of Jour		me nee net and deed any <u>was a</u>
Seal /		Jame. Moro
LAURA Notary Public	AL SEAL  E. RIVERA  ; State of Illinois  1 Expires 10/20/03	
	Kevin Helle 249 Remington Drive Bartlett, Illinois 60103 US	
Executed this _	09	_day of, 2003
		(Signature)
O0 /		, -
State of Oll	) \$S:	
County of	ally appeared said Kevin	m. Helle
	the foregoing instrument to be l	
day of June	, 2003.	Laure 6. The
* * .		(Notary Public)
Notary Public	IAL SEAL" E. RIVERA State of Illinois 1 Expires 10/20/03	f)

**PATENT REEL: 015957 FRAME: 0307** 

Name:	Charles E. Shanks	
	1902 Grove Avenue Schaumburg, Illinois 60193 US	
Executed this		1 6 7
Executed this.		_day of, 2003
		a selec
		(8:324
		(Signature)
State of	ss:	
County of	ak )	
Before me person	ally appeared said CharleS	Edward Shanks
	d the foregoing instrument to be his	
day of bun	, 2003.	
Seal "OFFICE	AL SEAL" &	Jane & Tour
AURA LAURA	E. RIVERA 🧗	(Notary Public)
	, State of Illinois &	C
	Jay Christopher Reed	
	772 Easton Lan∉Elk	
!	Grove, IL 60007 US	
Executed this _	09	day of June , 2003
		10
		$\frac{1}{2}$
		(Signature)
State of Oll	) SS:	
County of	elk ss:	
	ally appeared said Jay C	Rood
	the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed this GIU.
day of June		
Seal /		Laure E. Du
y graph of the	enter the second	(Notary Public)
"OFFICIAL SI	EAL" (	\
LAURA E. RIV	of Illinois	
Notary Public, Expire	es 10/20/03 🖓	
, . <del></del>		